
 
Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago 

PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER 
 
 Project Name: RFQ: Target Market Construction Manager for Midway and O’Hare International Airports 
 

Procurement Specialist:   Christopher Kusper  
 
 Specification No.:   1193011B  Department:   Chicago Department of Aviation  
 
 Conference Date:   June 5, 2025  Conference Location:   ORD AAB, 10510 W. Zemke Road, Chicago, IL  
 

Attendee Name Company Name Company Address Telephone 
Number E-Mail Address 

Matt Bond 2IM Group, LLC 118 S Clinton St #350, Chicago, 
IL 60661 (312) 441-9554  Matthew.b@2imgroup.com 

Alexis Escobar 2IM Group, LLC 118 S Clinton St #350, Chicago, 
IL 60661 (312) 441-9554  Alexis.e@2imgroup.com 

Rachel Borenstein AAA Engineering 
4323 W. Irving Park Road 
Chicago, IL 60641 
 

773-657-3300 rborenstein@aaaengineering.net 

Jennifer Albom AAA Engineering 
4323 W. Irving Park Road 
Chicago, IL 60641 
 

773-870-0346 jalbom@aaaengineering.net 

Tom Paolicchi  ABNA 745 McClintock Dr #210, Burr 
Ridge, IL 60527 (773) 881-4788 Tpaolicchi@abnacorp.com 

Adenike Fasanya-
Osilaja ABNA 745 McClintock Dr #210, Burr 

Ridge, IL 60527 (312) 483-7864 afosilaja@abnacorp.com 

Finis Collier Acclaim Collier Engineering 3304 W. Van Buren 
Chicago, IL 60624 312-772-6206 lanyea@acclaimcollier.com 

B. Khan American Infrastructure Technologies, 
LLC 

1737 S. Naperville Rd. Suite 
101 
Wheaton, Il 60189 
 

630-325-8000 bkhan@aminfratech.com 

Joel Saucedo Angelo Construction Services 1700 W, 1700 Parkes Dr, 
Broadview, IL 60155 312-802-5662 jsaucedo@angelo-cs.com 

mailto:Matthew.b@2imgroup.com
mailto:Alexis.e@2imgroup.com
mailto:rborenstein@aaaengineering.net
mailto:jalbom@aaaengineering.net


 
Attendee Name Company Name Company Address Telephone 

Number E-Mail Address 

Delano Brazil Apex Consulting Engineers LLC 
205 North Michigan Avenue, 
Suite 810, Chicago, IL 60601 
 

312.977.0660 dbrazil@apexconsults.com 

Moe Javadi Apex Consulting Engineers LLC 
205 North Michigan Avenue, 
Suite 810, Chicago, IL 60601 
 

847-774-2170 mjavadi@apexconsults.com 

Zia Khaliq Atlas Engineering Group, Ltd. 
211 W. Wacker Drive, Suite 
730, Chicago, IL 60606 
 

312-600-9984 zkhaliq@aegroupltd.com  

David Koehler Automatic Building Controls 116 W Hubbard 7th Fl, Chicago, 
IL 60654 630-2075814 Koehler.d@ab-controls.com 

Irma Holloway BCOE Phoenix CCI 
444 N Michigan Avenue, Suite 
1200 
Chicago, Illinois 60611 

708-372-1085 askirma@gmail.com 

Danny Beniwal Bowa Construction 222 S Jefferson St, Chicago, IL 
60661 312-808-2270 dbeniwal@bowaconstruction.com 

Jim McInerny Bowa Construction 222 S Jefferson St, Chicago, IL 
60661 312-617-9432 JmcInerny@bowaconstruction.com 

Brian J. McPartlin 
 

Bowman Consulting Group Ltd. 
 

1001 Warrenville Rd, Suite 110, 
Lisle, IL 60532  
 

(630) 869-6008  bmcpartlin@bowman.com 

Kim Carpenter CEI Associates Elmwood Park, IL 847-343-6240 kcarpenter@ceiassociates.com 

Terri Zhu City of Chicago, Chicago Department of 
Aviation 

10510 W. Zemke Road, 
Chicago, IL 60666  773-894-7120 Terri.zhu@cityofchicago.org 

Eliana Leffelman City of Chicago, Chicago Department of 
Aviation 

10510 W. Zemke Road, 
Chicago, IL 60666  (773) 686-3028 eliana.leffelman@cityofchicago.org 

Matthew McGleam City of Chicago, Chicago Department of 
Aviation 

10510 W. Zemke Road, 
Chicago, IL 60666  773-894-3033 matthew.mcgleam@cityofchicago.org 

Christopher Kusper City of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services 

121 North LaSalle Street,  
Room 806, Chicago, IL 60602 312-744-9761 Christopher.kusper@cityofchicago.org 

mailto:swang@aegroupltd.com
mailto:Christopher.kusper@cityofchicago.org


 
Attendee Name Company Name Company Address Telephone 

Number E-Mail Address 

Ruelyn Howard City of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services 

121 North LaSalle Street,  
Room 806, Chicago, IL 60602 312-744-1934 ruelyn.howard@cityofchicago.org 

Edwina Mitchell City of Chicago, Department of 
Procurement Services 

121 North LaSalle Street,  
Room 806, Chicago, IL 60602 312-744-1909 edwina.mitchell@cityofchicago.org 

Jocelyn Tan (nee 
Wong) CKL ENGINEERS, LLC 

159 North Sangamon Street 
Suite 200 #4393 
Chicago, IL 60607 

773-439-0519 jwong@ckleng.com 

Elizabeth Fisk Smith Connect Chicago Alliance 10510 W. Zemke Road, 
Chicago, IL 60666  773-894-3702 

 
efsmith@connectchicagojv.com 
 

Todd Rusche Connect Chicago Alliance 10510 W. Zemke Road, 
Chicago, IL 60666  773-894-3702 trusche@connectchicagojv.com 

Drew Miller Cotter Consulting 
100 South Wacker Drive, Suite 
920 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 

312 696 1200 d.miller@cotterconsulting.com 

Patrick Cotter Cotter Consulting 
100 South Wacker Drive, Suite 
920 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 

(312) 483-7864 
 p.cotter@cotterconsulting.com 

Aldi Haxhiu d'Escoto, Inc.  1200 N. Ashland Ave., Suite 
600, Chicago, IL 60622 773.787.0707 ahaxhiu@descotoinc.com  

Federico d’Escoto d'Escoto, Inc.  1200 N. Ashland Ave., Suite 
600, Chicago, IL 60622 773.787.0707 fdescoto@descotoinc.com 

Matthew Tennicott East Lake Management 2850 S. Michigan Ave 
Chicago, IL 60616 312.842.5500   mtennicott@eastlakemgmt.com 

Howard Hamilton Environmental Design International, Inc. 33 W. Monroe, Suite 1825, 
Chicago, IL 60603 312.345.0529 hhamilton@envdesigni.com   

 

Christopher Kent GFT, Inc. 903 Commerce Drive, Suite 
100, Oak Brook, IL 60523 312-907-2252 ckent@gftinc.com 

Paul Gregoire Globetrotters Engineering Corporation 
 

300 S. Wacker Dr., Suite 400, 
Chicago, IL, 60606 
 

(312) 697-3504 paul.gregoire@gec-group.com 

mailto:jwong@ckleng.com
mailto:d.miller@cotterconsulting.com
mailto:jmdescoto@descotoinc.com
mailto:fdescoto@descotoinc.com
tel:3128425500
mailto:hhamilton@envdesigni.com
mailto:ckent@gftinc.com
mailto:paul.gregoire@gec-group.com


 
Attendee Name Company Name Company Address Telephone 

Number E-Mail Address 

Jim Prosise Harbour Contractors, Inc. 23830 W Main St, Plainfield, IL 
60544 312-656-2909 jprosise@harbour.us 

Gabriella Bonilla Hispanic American Construction Industry 
Association (HACIA) 

650 W. Lake St., Chicago, IL 
60661 312-575-0389 gbonilla@haciaworks.org 

Krista Thoennes Infrastructure Engineering Inc. One South Wacker Drive | Suite 
2650 | Chicago, IL 60606 312.960.1253 kthoennes@infrastructure-eng.com 

Ryan Olsen Infrastructure Engineering Inc. One South Wacker Drive | Suite 
2650 | Chicago, IL 60606 312.960.1253 rolsen@infrastructure-eng.com 

David Robbins Infrastructure Engineering Inc. One South Wacker Drive | Suite 
2650 | Chicago, IL 60606 312.960.1253 drobbins@infrastructure-eng.com 

Samina Saleem 
 

InNova Consulting, Inc. 
 

 6600 N. Lincoln Ave., Suite 
412, Lincolnwood, IL  60712 

773.963.6256 
 ssaleem@innovaconsultinc.com 

Tom Decarlo KEO Illinois, LLC 1250 S Grove Ave, Suite 301, 
Barrington, IL 60010 224-655-7741 tdecarlo@thekeogroup.com 

Sainath Reddivari Lakeshore Engineering, LLC 47 West Polk Street, Suite M-6 
Chicago, Illinois 60605 (312) 877-5440 sainath@lse-eng.com 

Joy Schaad Lakeshore Engineering, LLC 47 West Polk Street, Suite M-6 
Chicago, Illinois 60605 (312) 877-5440 jschaad@lse-eng.com 

Thomas McElroy LEVEL-1 Global Solutions, LLC  

233 S. WACKER DRIVE, STE. 
4400  
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 
USA  
 

312-202-3300  tmcelroy@level-1.com 

Louis Granados LG Engineering Corp 3733 Westheimer Rd #803, 
Houston, Tx 77027 832-646-6953 lg@lg-engineering.net 

James McIsaac LKK Law 303 W Wacker Dr, Chicago, IL 
60606 312-310-7151 jmcisaac@lkklawgroup.com 

Nelson Robles McKissack McKissack, Inc. 
111 East Wacker Drive, Suite 
420 
Chicago, IL 60601 

312.873.0633 nelson.robles@mckinc.com 

mailto:gbonilla@haciaworks.org
mailto:gbonilla@haciaworks.org
mailto:rolsen@infrastructure-eng.com
mailto:drobbins@infrastructure-eng.com
mailto:sainath@lse-eng.com
mailto:jschaad@lse-eng.com
mailto:lg@lg-engineering.net


 
Attendee Name Company Name Company Address Telephone 

Number E-Mail Address 

Girard Jenkins McKissack McKissack, Inc. 
111 East Wacker Drive, Suite 
420 
Chicago, IL 60601 

312.873.0633 girard.jenkins@mckinc.com 

Alex Leon Mead & Hunt 
200 N LaSalle Street, Suite 
2715 
Chicago, IL 60601 

773-250-6490 Alex.leon@meadhunt.com 

Jorge Moreno Mead & Hunt 
200 N LaSalle Street, Suite 
2715 
Chicago, IL 60601 

773-250-6490 jorge.moreno@meadhunt.com 

Jermaine Davis Milhouse Engineering and Construction, 
Inc. 

333 S Wabash Ave #2901, 
Chicago, IL 60604 708-703-2156 jdavis@milhouseinc.com 

Wendy Abrams Morreale Communications  
9501 Technology Boulevard 
Suite 3200 
Rosemont IL 60018 

773 791-8130 wendyabes@gmail.com 

Kim Nelson 
 MZI Group, Inc. 1937 W Fulton St 

Chicago, Illinois 60612 

 
(312) 492-8740 
 

knelson@mzigroup.com 

Jack Finn MZI Group, Inc. 1937 W Fulton St 
Chicago, Illinois 60612 

 
(312) 492-8740 
 

jackfinn@mzigroup.com 
 

Akiwumi Attawia OSEH Inc. 401 S. Carlton Ave. Suite 201 
Wheaton, IL 60187 

312.776.2155  
 aattawia@osehinc.com 

Essam Choudhary Perimeter Security Solutions 1300 S Kilbourn Ave, Chicago, 
IL 60623 (773) 521-9900 echoudhary@perimetersecuritysolutions.com 

Mike Saltijeral  
 Perimeter Security Solutions 1300 S Kilbourn Ave, Chicago, 

IL 60623 (773) 521-9900 echoudhary@perimetersecuritysolutions.com 

Michael Bempah Pinpoint Precision Engineering 
 

566 W. Adams, Ste 540, 
Chicago, IL (872)265-2433  michael.b@pinpointpe.com 

 

Bryan Sandoval Pinpoint Precision Engineering 
 

566 W. Adams, Ste 540, 
Chicago, IL (872)265-2433  b.sandoval@pinpointpe.com 

 

Reniz Moosa PMA Consultants 333 W Wacker Dr, Ste 880, 
Chicago, IL 60606 817-395-3849 rmoosa@pmaconsultants.com 

tel:(312)%20492-8740
tel:(312)%20492-8740
tel:(312)%20492-8740
tel:(312)%20492-8740
mailto:jackfinn@mzigroup.com
mailto:michael.b@pinpointpe.com
mailto:b.sandoval@pinpointpe.com


 
Attendee Name Company Name Company Address Telephone 

Number E-Mail Address 

Thomas Nutter PMCS Consulting 102 W. Burlington Ave. Suite 1 
La Grange, IL 60525 773-908-6946 tom@pmcsconsulting.com 

Michelle Egner PMCS Consulting 
102 W. Burlington Ave. Suite 1 
La Grange, IL 60525 
 

773-908-6946 michelle@pmcsconsulting.com 

Hansel Whiteurst Powell CM Solutions, LLC Not provided. 312.485.8168 hansel@powell-cms.com  

Sheree Coffman Powers & Sons Construction 5040 South State Street | 
Chicago, IL 60609 773.536.2200 scoffman@powersandsons.com 

Amy Preston 
 

Preston Design & Construction 
Consulting 
 

162 N Franklin St, Ste. 500   
Chicago, IL 60606  
 

312-841-3600 
 

amy@prestondcc.com 
 

Paul Darby PSA Management 
401 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 
1200, Chicago, IL 60611 
 

312.470.2285 pdarby@psaonline.com 

Juan Gonzalez R&G Engineering LLC. 
2 TransAm Plaza Drive 
Suite 200  
Oakbrook Terrace IL 60181 

312.446.6466 jgonzalez@rgengineering.net 

Michelle Cecchin R.M. Chin & Associates, Inc. 
 

500 West 18th Street, Suite 200 
| Chicago, IL 60616 312.446.9613  jwackrow@rmchin.com 

Daryl McNabb  R.M. Chin & Associates, Inc. 
 

500 West 18th Street, Suite 200 
| Chicago, IL 60616 773.633.0980 dmcnabb@rmchin.com 

Mike Maicke R.M. Chin & Associates, Inc. 
 

500 West 18th Street, Suite 200 
| Chicago, IL 60616 847.344.7096  mmaicke@rmchin.com 

Alex Bleza Sage and Simple Solutions LLC 
 

231 South La Salle Street, Suite 
2100 
Chicago, IL 60604 

219-789-6232 
 ableza@sageandsimplesolutions.com 

Rafael Herrera SE3 LLC 1111 Burlington Ave #111, 
Lisle, IL 60532 630-860-8155 rherrera@se3.us 

Angelia Hopson SHE Consulting Group 
205 N Michigan Ave 
Suite 810 
Chicago, IL 60601 

(312) 569-0226 
 

angelia@shellcs.com 
 

mailto:amy@prestondcc.com
mailto:dmcnabb@rmchin.com
tel:847.344.7096
mailto:mmaicke@rmchin.com
mailto:angelia@shellcs.com


 
Attendee Name Company Name Company Address Telephone 

Number E-Mail Address 

Michael Thomas SHE Consulting Group 
205 N Michigan Ave 
Suite 810 
Chicago, IL 60601 

312 420 3755 
 

michael@shellcs.com 
 

Sean P. Murphy 
 

SP Murphy, Inc. 
 

53 W. Jackson Blvd. Suite 1252 
Chicago, IL 60604 312-877-5140 sean.murphy@spmurphyinc.com 

James Holland SP Murphy, Inc. 53 W. Jackson Blvd. Suite 1252 
Chicago, IL 60604 312-877-5140 sean.murphy@spmurphyinc.com 

Leo Karall SPAAN Tech Inc. Chicago IL. 60606 
Suite 3200 312-287-7532 lkarall@spaantech.com 

Kevin Loughnane SQN Associates, Inc. 134 N LaSalle St, Ste 700 | Chi
cago, IL 60602 312.625.9500  kloughnane@sqna.com 

Stephanie Wong SWE Solutions 
1755 Park Street 
Suite 200 
Naperville, IL 60563 

(331) 645-8183 swong@swe-solutions.com 

Manesh Shastri          Tecma Engineering 475 N. Martingale Road., Suite 
570, Schaumburg, IL 60173 (773)763-5555    manesh@tecmaengineering.com 

Roman Meropolski      
    Tecma Engineering 475 N. Martingale Road., Suite 

570, Schaumburg, IL 60173 (773)763-5555    roman@tecmaengineering.com 

Ryan Sheley          Tecma Engineering 475 N. Martingale Road., Suite 
570, Schaumburg, IL 60173 (773)763-5555    ryan@tecmaengineering.com 

Tej Shastri          Tecma Engineering 475 N. Martingale Road., Suite 
570, Schaumburg, IL 60173 (773)763-5555    tej@tecmaengineering.com 

Lynn Kessen Terra Engineering, Ltd. 
225 W. Ohio Street 
4th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60654 

312-467-0123 lkessen@terraengineering.com 

Ryan Leodoro The HOH Group, Inc. 623 Cooper Court 
Schaumburg, IL 312-346-8131 rleodoro@hohgroup.com 

Adel Wehbi The Will Group 401 South Carlton, Wheaton, IL 
60187 313.929.3091 awehbi@thewillgroup.com 

mailto:michael@shellcs.com
mailto:swong@swe-solutions.com
mailto:manesh@tecmaengineering.com
mailto:roman@tecmaengineering.com
mailto:ryan@tecmaengineering.com
mailto:tej@tecmaengineering.com
mailto:lkessen@terraengineering.com


 
Attendee Name Company Name Company Address Telephone 

Number E-Mail Address 

Peter R Palaparthi Tower Engineering Group, LLC 
 

3847 W. Devon Avenue, FL 1 
Chicago, IL 60659  773-654-3397 peter@towerengineeringgroup.com 

Nathan T Palaparthi Tower Engineering Group, LLC 
 

3847 W. Devon Avenue, FL 1 
Chicago, IL 60659  

773-654-3397 
 nathan@towerengineeringgroup.com 

TJ Godi Tower Engineering Group, LLC 3847 W. Devon Avenue, FL 1 
Chicago, IL 60659  773-654-3397 peter@towerengineeringgroup.com 

Yvonne Owusu-Safo TransLand  Engineering Group 2300 Cabot Drive | Suite 375 | 
Lisle, IL 60532 (331) 401-5785 ysafo@translandengineering.com 

Jason Sparks Turner & Townsend Heery 321 N Clark, Chicago, IL 60654 773-290-3759 Jason.sparks@turntown.com 

Venessa Rhodes Twenty Eleven Construction 1636 N Bosworth, Chicago, IL 
60642 312-608-9046 vanessa@twentyelevenconstruction.com 

Lennox Jackson Urban Equities, Inc. 
1016 W. Jackson Blvd. 
Chicago 60607 
 

773/955-0812 
 lennox.jackson@uequities.com 

Phillip Nzegbuna Urban Equities, Inc. 1016 W. Jackson Blvd. 
Chicago 60607 

773/955-0812 
 lennox.jackson@uequities.com 

Ron Fitzpatrick Vanir 
200 South Wacker Drive 
Suite 3100, Office #3268 
Chicago, IL 60606 

312-764-5412 Not provided. 

John Clinnin Wight & Company 2500 North Frontage Road 
Darien, IL  60561 630.969.7000 jclinnin@wightco.com 

Michaelangelo 
Hernandez 
 

WSP 
30 N. LaSalle Street 
Chicago, Illinois, 60602 
United States 

773-642-3593 mike.hernandez@wsp.com 

Marc Faulkner 
 WSP 

30 N. LaSalle Street 
Chicago, Illinois, 60602 
United States 

773-642-3593 marc.faulkner@wsp.com 

 


